CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-_464

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF
GENEROUS DONATIONS FOR THE DAILY JOURNAL
PENNIES FOR PUPS CAMPAIGN TO BE USED FOR THE
VINELAND POLICE K-9 OFFICERS.

WHEREAS, Deborah Marko is a journalist with the Daily Journal newspaper servicing

Vineland, among other communities; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marko has yearly spearheaded the campaign for the Daily Journal to

receive donations to be used for the City of Vineland Police K-9 Officers; and

WHEREAS, people have expressed their interest in assisting the Vineland Police K-9

Officers with generous donations; and

WHEREAS, City Council wishes to recognize those individuals listed as attached hereto
as well as Deborah Marko and the Daily Journal for their effort on behalf of the Vineland Police
K-9 Officers in donating $8,325.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the
generous donations from those individuals listed as attached hereto as well as Deborah Marko and

the Daily Journal be graciously accepted and be used for the Vineland Police K-9 Officers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

donors.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



Edna Oliva

Charles & Doreen Spinelli
Melquiades & Eva Rodriguez
Lisa Voit

Advance Treads, Inc

Albert R. Marccani, CPA
Roger A. Pearce

Beatrice & Anthony Frabizio

Ann L. Whilden

Gerald V. & Dawn N. Amari
Thomas ]. & Dale M. Donahoe
Kriss M. Bowles

K.E., Jr. & L.M. Chester

Angela Janetta

Max H. & Joanne M. Toffenetti
Dean T. Toscani

Franklin M. Wright

Edmond W. & Sandra L. Stites
Sandra M. & Michael R. Fiocchi
Josephine W. Caterina

Sandra P. Firman

Anatoly & Connie L. Fath

Helen R. & Francis P. Tayvinsky
Candy K. & Robert P Rain

Kay E. Capelli

Joanna Givler

Joseph M. & Mary E. Leshay
Randolph & Dawn E. Cerana
Dorothy J. Marketto

Susan D. Feder

Joan Brunozzi & Joanne Petrini
Josephine J. Walker

Francis J, & Margaret A. Dondero
Diane P. Thomas

Joseph | . & Kathleen C. Sparacio
Richard M. & Theresa L. Cervini
Shirley DeRossi

S. &J. Fioresi

J&P Ironworks, LLC

Chemglass Life Sciences, LLC
Stuart & Robin Chen

Milena Andreano

MaryAnne Brown

Adelina M. & Pod Frank Burgos
Deborah A. Capo

William A. & Stephanie Dechen
Dave Guidarini

Deborah L. Schureman

New Jersey State Police PBA Local 105
Newfield Bank

#3100
#2186

11182
#43418
#6455
111028
#3464
#3837

#2956
113172
1/543
#2476
#2877
1/530
#1857
#6826
#368
#2495
#1719
#5271
#6390
#128
#1328
#432
#4405
#5991
#7230
#3703
#4582
#4320
#5465
#4335
#2307
#4412
#1394
#6164
#2093
#29655
#172
#3092
1110773
#263
#325
#5223
#414945
#6667
#1881
#111608

pennies for pups-11-16-20



p. 2

Lagerholm

Adair, Sharon
John Fagotti
Sandra Elbertson
Jonny Phillips
Gloria Buglio
Santagata

Rosalie Safford and Stefanie Hugues

3842
cash
3412
9131
9494
1308
3664
1553

pennies for pups-11-16-20



