CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-464

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GENEROUS DONATIONS FOR THE DAILY JOURNAL PENNIES FOR PUPS CAMPAIGN TO BE USED FOR THE VINELAND POLICE K-9 OFFICERS.

WHEREAS, Deborah Marko is a journalist with the Daily Journal newspaper servicing Vineland, among other communities; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Marko has yearly spearheaded the campaign for the Daily Journal to receive donations to be used for the City of Vineland Police K-9 Officers; and

WHEREAS, people have expressed their interest in assisting the Vineland Police K-9 Officers with generous donations; and

WHEREAS, City Council wishes to recognize those individuals listed as attached hereto as well as Deborah Marko and the Daily Journal for their effort on behalf of the Vineland Police K-9 Officers in donating \$8,325.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the generous donations from those individuals listed as attached hereto as well as Deborah Marko and the Daily Journal be graciously accepted and be used for the Vineland Police K-9 Officers.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the donors.

Adopted:	
	Describert of Council
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	

Edna Oliva	#3100
Charles & Doreen Spinelli	#2186
Melquiades & Eva Rodriguez	
Lisa Voit	11182
Advance Treads, Inc	#43418
Albert R. Marccani, CPA	#6455
Roger A. Pearce	111028
Beatrice & Anthony Frabizio	#3464
Ann L. Whilden	#3837
Gerald V. & Dawn N. Amari	
Thomas]. & Dale M. Donahoe	#2956
Kriss M. Bowles	113172
K.E., Jr. & L.M. Chester	1/543
Angela Janetta	#2476
Max H. & Joanne M. Toffenetti	#2877
Dean T. Toscani	1/530
Franklin M. Wright	#1857
Edmond W. & Sandra L. Stites	#6826
Sandra M. & Michael R. Fiocchi	#368
Josephine W. Caterina	#2495
Sandra P. Firman	#1719
Anatoly & Connie L. Fath	#5271
Helen R. & Francis P. Tayvinsky	#6390
Candy K. & Robert P Rain	#128
Kay E. Capelli	#1328
Joanna Givler	#432
Joseph M. & Mary E. Leshay	#4405
Randolph & Dawn E. Cerana	#5991
Dorothy J. Marketto	#7230
Susan D. Feder	#3703
Joan Brunozzi & Joanne Petrini	#4582
Josephine J. Walker	#4320
Francis J, & Margaret A. Dondero	#5465
Diane P. Thomas	#4335
Joseph I . & Kathleen C. Sparacio	#2307
Richard M. & Theresa L. Cervini	#4412
Shirley DeRossi	#1394
S. & J. Fioresi	#6164
J&P Ironworks, LLC	#2093
Chemglass Life Sciences, LLC	#29655
Stuart & Robin Chen	#172
Milena Andreano	#3092
MaryAnne Brown	1110773
Adelina M. & Pod Frank Burgos	#263
Deborah A. Capo	#325
William A. & Stephanie Dechen	#5223
Dave Guidarini	#414945
Deborah L. Schureman	#6667
New Jersey State Police PBA Local 105	#1881
Newfield Bank	#111608

Lagerholm	3842
Adair, Sharon	cash
John Fagotti	3412
Sandra Elbertson	9131
Jonny Phillips	9494
Gloria Buglio	1308
Santagata	3664
Rosalie Safford and Stefanie Hugues	1553

p. 2 pennies for pups-11-16-20